DAGSBORO TOWN COUNCIL

Bethel Center

28307 Clayton Street, Dagsboro

June 19, 2023

6:00 p.m.

I. CALL MEETING TO ORDER

6:00 p.m.

II. PUBLIC COMMENT

6:00 p.m.

III. PUBLIC HEARING

6:05 p.m.

A RESOLUTION TO CHANGE THE COST OF A WATER METER TO THE PREVAILING COST AT THE TIME OF INSTALLATION

A RESOLUTION TO CONSIDER AMENDING SECTION 275-6, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, OF THE TOWN OF DAGSBORO CODE

AND

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 275-6, ACCESSORY BUIKLDINGS, TO THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE TOWN OF DAGSBORO

DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE VOTE ON PROPOSED RESOLUTION TO CHANGE THE COST OF A WATER METER TO THE PREVAILING COST AT THE TIME OF INSTALLATION

DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE VOTE ON PROPOSED RESOLUTION AND ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 275-6, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, TO THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE TOWN OF DAGSBORO

IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

6:20 p.m.

May 15, 2023 Town Council Meeting

V. CONSENT AGENDA

6:20 p.m.

- a. Police Department Report
- b. Treasurer's Report
- c. Administrative Report
- d. Building Official Report
- e. Code Enforcement Report
- f. Meeting Reports
- g. Water Department Report
- h. Prince George's Chapel Cemetery Report
- i. Correspondence

VI. NEW BUSINESS

6:30 p.m.

a. Change of Use Application – Hurricane Martial Arts/Heathman Building

- b. Software Quotes for Business Licenses, Taxes and Water
- c. August P & Z and Town Council Meetings Summer Break
- d. Cemetery Price Increases (Meeting of May 20,2023)

VII. OLD BUSINESS

6:45 p.m.

a. Adoption of July 1, 2023 thru June 30, 2024 Fiscal Year Budget

VIII. PUBLIC COMMENT

6:55 p.m.

IX. ADJOURNMENT

7:00 p.m.

Posted June 13, 2023 @ 4:30 p.m. The agenda items may not be considered in sequence. This agenda is subject to change to include additional items, which may arise at the time of the meeting.